
$449,500.00

6001 OCEAN LAKES DR, MYRTLE BEACH, SC
29575, USA
https://www.coastaldunesrealty.com

Here is an incredibly beautiful home in the very popular and fun
Ocean Lakes. This very large and spacious 4 Bedroom 3 Bathroom
home has recently been immaculately upgraded. This home is a
one owner which has been meticulously cared for and loved since
the day it was built. Features include a large kitchen area,... Read
more »

• 4 beds
• 3 baths

• Detached Leased Land

• RESIDENTIAL

• Active

• 2000 sq ft

https://www.coastaldunesrealty.com/property/6001-s-kings-hwy-3/
https://www.coastaldunesrealty.com/property/6001-s-kings-hwy-3/


Basics
Category: RESIDENTIAL Type: Detached Leased Land

Status: Active Bedrooms: 4 beds

Bathrooms: 3 baths Half baths: 0 half baths

Area: 2000 sq ft Lot size: Public Record sq ft

Year built: 2001 County: Horry

Rooms
Living Room: Ceiling Fan Dining Room: Area,Lvr/DR Combo

Family Rm/Great Rm: Ceiling Fan

Building Details
Construction Status: Resale Total Heated Sq Ft: 1612 sq ft

Foundation: Brick/Masonry,Crawl Floor covering: Carpeting, Laminate, Tile, Vinyl

Parking: DRIVEWAY

Amenities & Features



Furnished: Yes Interior Features: Wind Treat Convey,Garage
Door Opener,Smoke Detector,Wshr/Dryer
Connection,Washer/Dryer,Furnished

Exterior Finish: Vinyl Siding Heating and Cooling: Central Heat,Central Air

Water Heater: Electric Exterior Features: Balcony,Front
Porch,Outside Storage Detached

Utilities Available: Electricity,Water
Public,Sewer,Cable TV,Underground
Utilities,Telephone

Style: Other

Amenities: Clubhouse/Rec/Facilities, Gated
Community, Long Term Rental Allowed, Owner
Allowed Golf Cart, Owner Allowed Pet, Pool-
Indoor Community, Pool-Outdoor Community,
Private Beach Comm Access, Restrictions,
Security, Seller Disclosure, Short Term Rental
Allowed, Tenant Allowed Golf Cart, Tennis Court

Miscellaneous
Listing Office: 316

School Information
Elementary School: Lakewood Elementary School Middle School: Socastee Middle School

High School: Socastee High School


